### 503054451 11/10/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3101051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SII MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	10/08/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEIKO SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	8, NAKASE 1-CHOME, MIHAMA-KU	
City:	CHIBA-SHI, CHIBA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	261-8507	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8040282

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-277-6500

**Email:** IPDocketing-NY@dicksteinshapiro.com,

hildrethi@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

Address Line 1: 1633 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGA HILDRETH
SIGNATURE:	/IH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=M10090001#page1.tif

PATENT 503054451 REEL: 034136 FRAME: 0074

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SII Mobile Communications, Inc., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261 8507, Japan, is an owner and assignee of record of the Patent listed below; and

WHEREAS, SEIKO SOLUTIONS INC., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-8507, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SII Mobile Communications, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SEIKO SOLUTIONS INC., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the below listed Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 8,040,282 Issued: October 18, 2011 Title: CARD-TYPE DEVICE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SII Mobile Communications, Inc., has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: 8 October, 2014

Name: Takaaki Tamamoto
Title: President
SII Mobile Comm

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

DOCSNY-269952v01

**PATENT** REEL: 034136 FRAME: 0075

**RECORDED: 11/10/2014**